

## **CODE OF CONDUCT**

## I agree to the following:

- 1. a) To follow all decisions made by the Suniland Sundevils Sports Group Inc.
- 2. b) To follow all decisions and recommendations made by a doctor or a health professional in the case of a player's health and ability to play.
- 3. c) To conduct myself in a manner that promotes good sportsmanship.
- 4. d) To keep everyone off the playing field unless they are a coach, team parent, chain crew, Mandatory Play Rule enforcer or spotter. This means keeping them outside of the fencing or ropes around the field.
- 5. e) If I am placed on probation pursuant to a red-light determination regarding my background check and/or Behavior as a Parent, Participant Spectator. I agree to abide by all the conditions of my probation issued by the Suniland Sundevils Sports Group Inc Executive Board.
- 6. f) COVID-19 Protocol- Follow Sunland Sundevils Sports Group Inc, CDC, City, State and Government Rules and Guidelines. (Failure to adhere to the Regulations may be subject to release and/or removal from the program)

## I understand that the following is unacceptable behavior:

- a) Use of any type of profanity or abuse whether verbal, written, or electronically created.
- b) Use of any type of racial or ethnic slurs and or language.
- c) Abusive behavior toward a child (including striking and/or verbally).
- d) Abusive behavior toward any parent, coach, spectator, League volunteer or official.
- e) Any type of threat, intimidation, or flagrant rudeness either verbal, physical or electronic.
- f) Knowingly allowing a child to play that is ineligible (incorrect weight, age, etc).
- g) Being in possession of or trying to distribute any illegal substance and or drugs.
- h) Bringing or consuming alcohol in any Suniland Sundevils event.
- I) Participating in any type of gambling at any Suniland Sundevils Sports Group Inc. event.

I understand that if I violate any of the items listed above, I can be removed from the League & the program suspended indefinitely from participating in any Suniland Sundevils events.

Coach/Parent/Volunteer:	Date:	/	_/	
Suniland Sundevils Sports Group Inc Representative	Date:	/	/	